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Athlete’s ECG: What You Should Not Miss?



High level sports and "cardiac remodeling"

75% of the theoretical maximum frequency

> 8 to 10 hours per week

Endurance: dilatation

Resistance: hypertrophy

Genetic predisposition?

Difference between regions and races Resistance Mixed Endurance 



Main etiology: sport doctor 





Circulation. 2014;129:1637-1649. 



Circulation. 2014;129:1637-1649. 

Athlete's heart: differences between races



Athlete's heart: differences between races

Circulation. 2014;129:1637-1649. 



Sharma S et all. European Heart Journal. 2018; 39:1466–1480 

Short PR without
Preexcitation



normal ECG

Junctional rhythm

HVG , Early repolarization

First degree AV block

Coronary sinus rhythm

Incomplete RBBB

Sinus bradycardia

TW inversion D2,D3 and VF



Right atrial enlargement

Right ventricular hypertrophy

Questionable ECG
Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

04.04.1957
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

54 /min
39 °
25 °
39 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

1103 ms
164 ms
192 ms
120 ms
432 ms
410 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
Khattab

Abderrazak
1282

--
29.03.2016

14:40:37

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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Left atrial enlargement

TWI up to V4 in BAs
Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

18.12.19990
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

61 /min
44 °

-80 °
54 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

985 ms
88 ms

136 ms
110 ms
392 ms
395 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
Chaleh

Mohammad
1326

--
05.04.2016

16:15:36

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :

 05.04.2016Imprimé leMS-12 blue 2.1 (121.00000328) / SEMA Solo 3.3.0 © 2011 Schiller AG, Suisse Page 1 de 1

Left or right 
axis deviation

If two or more 
present



1. High degree conduction disorders
Profound sinus bradycardia
Profound 1°atrioventricular block >400 ms
Mobitz Type II 2° atrioventricular block 
3° atrioventricular block

2. Depolarization disorders
WPW
LBBB
Anormal Q waves

3. Repolarization disorders
ST abnormalities
T wave inversion: V5,V6, D1,VL
J Wave syndromes
QT syndrome

4. Premature Beat 
atrial
ventricular +++

ECG abnormalities and sport 

Sports doctors
And ECG 



1. High degree conduction disorders



Disturbing ECG
Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

27.12.1956
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

43 /min
47 °
6 °

53 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

1399 ms
128 ms
246 ms
88 ms

452 ms
383 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
Jlil

Fouad
1325

--
14.09.2016

09:19:50

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

01.01.1949
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

73 /min
44 °

-78 °
30 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

827 ms
130 ms
188 ms
134 ms
416 ms
459 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
SAHBI

Kassem
1336

--
07.04.2016

13:40:13

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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Second AVB Mobitz 1



Depolarization disorders



WPW syndrome



WPW and sudden death

EEC



Left bundle block



Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

07.10.1965
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

69 /min
37 °

-11 °
20 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

864 ms
124 ms
152 ms
162 ms
398 ms
427 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
MOURABIT

Hassan
1507

--
09.05.2016

15:46:06

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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RBBB with Wide QRS 



Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

09.03.2005
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

56 /min
-- °

52 °
43 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

1063 ms
-- ms
-- ms

92 ms
454 ms
439 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
CHRAIBI

Mohammed
1993

--
19.08.2016

15:48:32

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :

 19.08.2016Imprimé leMS-12 blue 2.1 (121.00000328) / SEMA Solo 3.3.0 © 2011 Schiller AG, Suisse Page 1 de 1

Short P-QRS 



Repolarization disorders



Under offset ST segment



MHC and negative T waves
Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

10.02.1969
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

64 /min
60 °
66 °
59 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

944 ms
118 ms
202 ms
98 ms

398 ms
411 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :

Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
El Ferindi

Said
456

--
20.05.2015

10:59:35

Né(e) le :

Pr Abdelhamid Moustaghfir
Cabinet de cardiologie à orientation rythmologique

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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D1, VL 
V5, V6 

Circulation. 2014;129:1637-1649. 

D1, VL, V5 and V6: Predictive values of T-wave inversion for MHC in black athletes. 



Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

01.01.1947
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

70 /min
51 °
12 °

129 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

852 ms
114 ms
154 ms
94 ms

422 ms
456 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
ABDELFADEL

Bouazza
1502

--
27.05.2016

18:04:05

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :

 27.05.2016Imprimé leMS-12 blue 2.1 (121.00000328) / SEMA Solo 3.3.0 © 2011 Schiller AG, Suisse Page 1 de 1

Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

01.01.1947
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

70 /min
51 °
12 °

129 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

852 ms
114 ms
154 ms
94 ms

422 ms
456 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
ABDELFADEL

Bouazza
1502

--
27.05.2016

18:04:05

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :

 27.05.2016Imprimé leMS-12 blue 2.1 (121.00000328) / SEMA Solo 3.3.0 © 2011 Schiller AG, Suisse Page 1 de 1

Acute IM 

ST segment and J wave



Rarely normal ECG in proven DAVD

ARVD and surface ECG 

QRS duration beyond 140 ms



Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

11.11.1982
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

71 /min
11 °
14 °

186 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

843 ms
80 ms

154 ms
106 ms
454 ms
494 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
DIOURI

Abdelhamid
1460

--
07.11.2016

15:51:54

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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ARVD



Brugada syndrome

Miyazaki et al. J Am Coll Cardiol 1996
Eckardt et al. J Cardiovasc Electrophysiol 2001

fast sodium current inhibitors
Unmasking or worsening ECG abnormalities
Intravenous injection on 5 mn of 1 mg / kg of ajmaline or on 10 mn of 2 mg / kg of flecainide
Perform an ECG before, during and every 5 mn for 20 mn

Eight men for 1 woman
Syncope and sudden TV or FV death, often in a vagal setting
Higher incidence of SV tachycardias
First symptoms between 20 and 30 years old, but also rare cases described in children

V1

V2



Brugada syndrome type 1
Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

01.01.1965
Female

-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

76 /min
34 °
62 °
77 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

787 ms
98 ms

150 ms
114 ms
380 ms
428 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

V3 3ème EIC
Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
El Ghadyry

Khadija
1262

--
25.03.2016

16:01:08

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :

 25.03.2016Imprimé leMS-12 blue 2.1 (121.00000328) / SEMA Solo 3.3.0 © 2011 Schiller AG, Suisse Page 1 de 1



Heart rhythm 2015

JACC 2008



Né(e):   01.10.1965
Âge: 52A
Sexe: M
Taille: 0 cm
Poids: 0 kg
IMC: --
PA: --/--

FC 57 /min
Axis
P   63°
QRS   10°
T   39°

  Intervals
RR   1058 ms
P   138 ms
PQ   196 ms
QRS   110 ms
QT   402 ms
QTc   391 ms
(Bazett)

Traitement méd.: 

Demandé par : 

10 mm/mV  25 mm/s Standard  ARBA / 50Hz

I

II

III

aVR

aVL

aVF

V1

V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

 ECG DE REPOS - SDS-200 Office V4.2.2, ETM 1.12.6   (c)2016 SCHILLER AG - Imprimé : 25.12.2017 12:21:10
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Early repolarization syndrome 



LQT syndromes 

Brenyo AJ et al. Cardiology 2012;122:237-247

Ikr: rapide 
Iks: lent 

PA : LQTS

80%



QTc duration of more than 460 ms in children < 15 years of age, more 
than 450 ms in adult men, or more than 470 ms in adult women using 
the Bazett formula identifies QT prolongation. 

The QT is best measured in lead II, lead V5, or lead V6 

LQT syndrome



Né(e):   20.09.2003
Âge: 13A
Sexe: F
Taille: 0 cm
Poids: 0 kg
IMC: --
PA: --/--

FC 73 /min
Axis
P   -17°
QRS   49°
T   5°

  Intervals
RR   820 ms
P   76 ms
PQ   114 ms
QRS   80 ms
QT   400 ms
QTc   442 ms
(Bazett)

Traitement méd.: 

Demandé par : 

10 mm/mV  25 mm/s Standard  Diagnostic / 50Hz

I

II

III

aVR

aVL

aVF

V1

V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

 ECG DE REPOS - SDS-200 Office V4.2.2, ETM 1.12.6   (c)2016 SCHILLER AG - Imprimé : 03.01.2017 16:58:05

  N
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QTc duration 

If you have U wave on T wave you must include it in the measurement



Europace 2017 .19, 139–163 

SQT syndrome

< 300 ms 

PA : SQTS



Premature ventricular beat



PVB: QRS morphology
More the QRS is “broad and dwarf”, more we have heart disease…

VR,VL, VF

A. Moustaghfir. ECG du sportif de haut niveau . 2018

Ample (tall) 
fine 
late pouring 
monomorphic 
sinus QRS are normal



Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

13.12.1964
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

81 /min
39 °
38 °
51 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

742 ms
136 ms
174 ms
108 ms
428 ms
497 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
BESTAMI

Khaled
1483

--
05.05.2016

14:14:08

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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Sexe :
Taille :
Poids :

PA :
Origine :

17.01.1953
Male
-- m
-- kg

-- / -- mmHg
Undefined

HR :
Axe P :

Axe QRS :
Axe T :

66 /min
52 °
35 °
59 °

RR :
P :

PQ :
QRS :

QT :
QTc :

908 ms
124 ms
148 ms
102 ms
394 ms
413 ms

Validé par : --

Rem :
Moy :

Nom :

N° patient :
Visite :
Date :

Heure :

Prénom :
BENNIS
Hassan

1484
--

05.05.2016
14:52:35

Né(e) le :

N° ordre : Prov. ord. :
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More the QRS is “broad and dwarf”, more we have heart disease…

Ample (tall) , fine, late pouring , monomorphic 
sinus QRS are normal



Ventricular tachycardia in bursts



ESV : épreuve du temps! PVB: Test of time ! 

Presse Med 1996;25:546-8



ESV infundibulaires ? 



Exercise ECG



Corrado D, et al. Br J Sports Med 2019

RMN +++



P « on » T wave : APB



Atrial fibrillation and APB



ECG and sport in Africa

Morocco
2002 

Tunisia
2007 

Algeria 2009 

Gabon 2013 

my friend Dr Mouyopa did not have his name on this article



Learn to work together?

ECG and echocardiographic criteria?

Definition of an athlete's heart: black and white?

Etiology of sudden death in Africa: climate, valve disease and 

infections +++

What prevention strategy in Africa?

Screening in schools +++++

Practical questions in Africa?

African heart



Syncope.
Physical 
exam.

ECG 
Family history
sudden death.
Technical staff

Screening strategy
Simple strategy = best strategy



Initiate own studies to us on a large
scale African sports is a strategic
emergency.
Only how we can better try to
establish the boundaries between
normality and pathology in our
continent and to better understand
the causes of sudden death for
Prevention


